Councilmember Brooke Pinto	Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie
A PRO	POSED RESOLUTION
IN THE COUNCIL OI	F THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
to amend the Coronavirus Support Coronavirus Support Second Congr to modify the expiration date of the hours of alcohol sales under the Str the Fiscal Year 2021 Budget Suppo	due to congressional review, with respect to the need Temporary Amendment Act of 2020, and the ressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2020 District's Streatery Program; to make the permitted reatery and Pop Up Locations Programs consistent with ort Act of 2020; and to provide clarity to licensees and ements for operating under the Streatery and Pop Up
RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL	OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this
resolution may be cited as the "Revised St	reatery and Pop Up Locations Programs Clarification
Congressional Review Emergency Declara	ation Resolution of 2021".
Sec. 2. (a) In 2020, the Council pas	ssed the Revised Streatery and Pop Up Locations
Programs Clarification Emergency Amend	dment Act of 2020, effective November 2, 2020 (D.C.
Act 23-478; 67 DCR 13271) ("emergency	act"), and the Revised Streatery and Pop Up Locations
Programs Clarification Temporary Amend	lment Act of 2020, enacted on November 27, 2020;
(D.C Act 495; 67 DCR 13919) ("temporar	cy act").

33	(b) The emergency act expired on January 30, 2021, and the temporary act has not
34	completed the 30-day congressional review period required by section 602(c)(1) of the District
35	of Columbia Home Rule Act, approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 813; D.C. Official Code §
36	1-206.02(c)(1)), and has not yet become law.
37	(c) It is important that the provisions of the emergency act continue in effect, without
38	interruption, until the temporary act is law.
39	Sec. 3. The Council of the District of Columbia determines that the circumstances
40	enumerated in section 2 constitute emergency circumstances making it necessary that the
41	Revised Streatery and Pop Up Locations Programs Clarification Congressional Review
42	Emergency Amendment Act of 2021 be adopted after a single reading.
43	Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.